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Tag

181431
181032
180117
181303
182331
181405
181267
181161
182007
181265
181220
182034
181363
182278
182021
182018
181037
180055
181083
181411

Sire
SSYN
1063
SSYN
0088
SYN
1290
1141
1166
SYN
1141
1141
SYN
1290
SYN
SYN
SYN
1063
0014
1307
SSYN

No. in Birth GFW% SL

TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
N/A
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
TWIN
N/A
TWIN
N/A
N/A
N/A
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN

Kelvale 2019 Ram Sale Data

136
121
114

86

79
121
121
121
114
121

93
107

93
121
107
107
129
114

93
107

75
80
80
75
80
75
75
75
80
85
80
80
80
70
70
70
75
70
70
70

FD
15.9
18.2
18.9
19.5
17.2
18.6
18.2
17.8
19.3
18.6
19.5
17.9
18.2
18.3
19.2
18.5
18.8
18.6
17.8
18.1

SD
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.6
2.6
2.9
2.8
3.1
3.1
2.9
3.5
2.9
3
3
3.1
2.7
3
3.1
2.8
2.6

cv
15.8
14.5
14.4
13.6
15.1
15.4
15.5
17.3
15.8
15.8
17.8
16.5
16.7
16.4
16.0
14.4
16.1
16.4
15.6
14.3

CF
99.4
99.8
99.4
99.5
99.8
99.6
99.5
99.2
99.5
99.7
98.7
99.7
99.5
99.4
99.2
99.7
99.2
99
99.6
99.4

YWT
5.65
3.17
6.25
53
3.67
4.59
3.4
6.04
5.82
3.64
5.24
4.47
4.45
5.67
5.07
5.31
4.34
5.42
4.98
5.36

YFAT
0.01
0.41
0.31
0.3
N/A
0.45
0.23
0.28
N/A
0.09
0.46
N/A
0.42
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.43
0.1
0.41
0.54

YEMD
0
0.35
1.28
0.56
0.45
0.76
0.92
0.52
0.53
-0.5
0.92
0.24
0.88
0.63
1.36
0.03
0.32
-0.22
0.54
1.39

YFD
-1.5
-0.51
0.03
0.3
-1.04
-0.22
-0.49
-0.59
-0.07
-0.51
-0.14
-0.75
-0.45
-0.46
-0.08
-0.53
N/A
-0.47
-0.68
-0.43

YCFW
18.2
13
17
15.1
8.02
13.2
13.4
15.3
18.3
19
15.6
15.2
11.5
18.2
16.3
14.6
17.2
16.2
9.43
11.8

YsL
11.7
14.8
17.9
11.5
N/A
14.1
13.4
12.3
N/A
12.3
15
N/A
14.1
N/A
N/A
N/A
15.3
10.1
11.6
12.7



Lot

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Tag

182152
181092
181025
181297
181215
181147
182079
181440
182144
182251
181344
181111
182008
181178
182076
182277
181459
182119
181222
182040

Sire
SYN
1307
1063
0088
1166
1166
SYN
SSYN
SYN
SYN
1141
1307
SYN
1166
SYN
SYN
SSYN
SYN
1141
SYN

Number in Bir GFW% SL

N/A
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
N/A
TWIN
N/A
N/A
TWIN
TWIN
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
TWIN
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
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121

86
129
114
114
107
107
114
100
107
114
100
100

93
114
100

93
107
129

86

80
80
75
70
80
75
75
75
75
75
75
70
70
70
70
75
70
75
75
80

FD
17.5
17.3
19.1
18.1
18.3
20.1
18.8
19.7
18.1
19.5
16.9
17.3
20.3
17.4
18.7

19
17.4
17.8
18.6
17.7

SD
2.5
2.4
2.8
3.1
2.7
3.1
3.2
2.9
3
3
2.8
3
3.4
3.3
2.9
2.9
3
2.7
2.7
2.9

cv
14.3
13.9
14.4
17.2

15
15.4
171
14.9
16.5
15.5
16.3
17.1

17
18.8
15.8
15.3
17.4
15.1
14.7
16.5

CF
99.7
99.7
99.7
99.6
99.5
99.6
99.4
99.6
99.9
99.6
99.6
99.1

99
99.4

99
99.7
99.3
99.7
99.9
99.7

YWT
5.11
4.34
6.45
5.45
5.95
6.72
5.02
5.86
4.96
4.81
4.26
6.29
5.52
6.79
4.76
4.06
2.89
5.07
5.24
5.04

YFAT
N/A
0.15
0.70
0.31
0.59
0.61
N/A
0.41
N/A
N/A
0.13
0.34
N/A
0.45
N/A
N/A
0.13
N/A
0.30
N/A

YEMD
-0.17
0.97
0.83
0.74
0.74
0.46
0.18
0.84
0.40
0.33
0.17
0.69
0.44
0.33
0.80
0.07
0.36
0.18
0.32
0.58

YFD
-0.89
-1.06
0.12
-0.46
-0.41
0.22
-0.25
0.14
-0.61
-0.09
-1.24
-1.03
0.26
-0.92
-0.42
-0.27
-0.94
-0.74
-0.23
-0.78

YCFW
15.1
9.37
19.2
17.2
14.4
16.6
19.2
18.5
14.0
16.1
17.6
10.6
16.10
14.5
16.6
15.7
13.1
14.7
17.2
11.3

YSL
N/A
12.4
17.7
12.3
13.1
15.4
N/A
15.2
N/A
N/A
9.97
10.2
N/A
10
N/A
N/A
10.8
N/A
14.5
N/A



Lot

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Tag

181269
180131
180036
180046
182115
181064
181166
180006
181004
181162
181174
182185
182224
182218
180061
180023
180104
181094
181106
182031

Sire
1141
SSYN
WG907
0014
SYN
1063
1166
0014
1063
1166
1166
SYN
SYN
SYN
0014
WG907
SSYN
1307
1307
SYN

TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
N/A
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
N/A
N/A
N/A
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TRIPLET
TWIN
N/A

107
129
150

93

93

93
114

93
114
114
100

93
100
107
114
121

93
100
100
107

80
80
80
80
70
70
70
80
70
70
70
65
70
70
65
70
80
75
70
80

FD
18.9
19.9
19.3
18.1
19.8
18.9
16.9
17.2
17.3
18.3
18.1
19.2
17.7
18.8
16.9
18.8
18.3
16.9
16.8
17.8

SD
3.3
3.1
2.4
2.2
3
2.9
2.9
2.4
2.5
2.9
3
3.3
2.8
3.1
2.8
2.7
2.7
3.3
2.8
3.3

cv
17.7
15.7
12.6
11.9
15.2
15.3
17.1
14.1
14.6
15.9
16.7
17.2

16
16.3
16.3
14.4
14.8
19.6

17
18.8

CF
99.1
99.1
99.8
100
99.6
99.5
99.6
99.6
99.4
99.4
99.5
99.3
99.7
99.6
99.8
99.2
99.6
99.8
99.5
99.4

Kelvale 2019 Ram Sale Data

Number in Bir GFW% SL

YWT
4.92
5.53
7.80
5.93
5.01
2.52
5.88
4.46
4.32
5.55
6.72
4.92
4.46
5.45
5.41
6.09
5.51
1.91
4.76
4.23

YFAT
0.36
0.67
0.09
0.10
N/A
0.71
0.50
0.16
0.82
0.40
0.48
N/A
N/A
N/A

-0.41
0.46
0.82
0.04
0.12
N/A

YEMD
0.36
0.42
0.58
-0.02
0.90
1.46
1.13
0.68
1.32
0.18
0.52
0.89
0.41
0.84
-1.15
1.19
1.17
-0.15
0.18
0.18

YFD
-0.36
0.24
0.02
-0.52
0.22
-0.12
-1.15
-0.33
-0.83
-0.61
-0.76
-0.04
-0.85
-0.29
-1.27
-0.27
-0.52
-1.29
-1.26
-0.76

YCFW
16.5
22.6
25.2
12.6
16.9
10.2
14.9
12.3
9.5
11.3
15.2
15.8
12.3
15.4
17.0
15.1
9.8
12.1
9.5
16.8

YSL
13.6
17.6
14.4
10.3
N/L
13.1
9.4
10.9
11.5
9.7
10.3
N/A
N/A
N/A
8.0
9.48
13.5
9.4
10.7
N/A



Lot

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tag

182156
182481
182234
181323
180052
182302
182307
182143
181263
181282
182149
181238
182150
181101
182084
181033
182325
181205
182267
182357

Sire
SYN
ESYN
SYN
0088
0014
SYN
SYN
SYN
1141
0088
SYN
1141
SYN
1307
SYN
1063
SYN
1166
SYN
SYN

Number in Bir GFW% SL

N/A
N/A
N/A
SINGLE
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
N/A
SINGLE
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
TWIN
N/A
N/A
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114
107

93
107
100
107

93
136
114
107
100
121
114
100
114
136
100
100
114

93

75
70
70
70
70
75
70
75
70
75
70
75
80
75
70
70
70
70
70
70

FD
19.7
18.3
18.9
19.6
17.5
17.3
18.9
19.8
18.6
18.7
19.9
17.9
17.9
18.6
18.4
17.5
17.7
16.3
18.7
18.8

SD
2.7
3.4
3.4
3.7
2.4
3.2
3.1
2.8
3
2.7
3
2.9
3.4
3
2.7
2.6
3
2.7
3.2
2.5

cv
13.9
18.7
18.1
18.9
13.6
18.4
16.3
14.3
16.1
14.3
14.8
16.1
18.7
16.1
14.5
14.9
16.9
16.2
17.2
13.6

CF
99.6
99.4
99.2
99.1
99.7
99.2
99.3
99.5
99.4
99.6
99.7
99.5
99.7
99.6
99.8
99.8
99.5
99.4
99.4
99.4

YWT
4.58
7.29
2.97
4.96
6.08
4.80
4.86
3.62
2.99
5.33
4.42
2.87
4.09
3.19
4.47
3.32
4.44
5.70
4.97
6.23

YFAT
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.16
0.28
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.25
0.53
N/A

-0.18
N/A
0.64
N/A
0.19
N/A
0.25
N/A
N/A

YEMD
0.44
1.06
0.61
0.07
0.35
-0.49
0.26
0.55
-0.31
0.84
0.45
-0.54
0.59
1.36
0.73
-0.18
-0.32
0.41
0.67
0.44

YFD
0.01
0.38
-0.28
0.14
-0.81
-1.02
-0.33
0.13
-0.12
-0.54
0.14
-0.77
-0.70
-0.65
-0.40
-0.88
-0.94
-0.66
-0.31
-0.38

YCFW
17.7
16.9
15.8
214
12.0
15.8
12.7
23.8
17.7
13.9
16.7
16.8
18.6
7.9
18.3
16.1
12.3
16.4
19.7
10.5

YSL
N/A
N/A
N/A
15.7
11.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
12.6
13.3
N/A
12.8
N/A
10.1
N/A
13.4
N/A
10.0
N/A
N/A



Lot

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Tag

181320
182244
181039
182339
181398
181204
181167
181322
182263
181175
181105
180101
182118
180024
180003
181122
181485
182132
182443
182057

Sire
0088
SYN
1063
SYN
1290
1166
1166
0088
SYN
1166
1307
SSYN
SYN
WG907
0014
1307
SSYN
SYN
ESYN
SYN

TWIN
N/A
TWIN
N/A
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
N/A
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
N/A
N/A
SYN
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Number in Bir GFW% SL

121
114

93
114
107
107
107
107
107
107
100
100
107
114
129
114

93

86

93
121

65
70
65
70
65
70
70
60
70
65
70
70
70
70
70
70
65
65
70
70

FD
20.3
19.1
19.3
19.2
19.9
19.1
18.9
18.6
18.2
16.8
18.2
17.4
19.3
16.9
17.9
16.9
17.8
17.7
17.6
19.1

SD
3.2
2.7
3.4
2.7
2.9
3.2
2.9
2.6
2.8
2.4
2.9
3.3
3.6
3
2.4
2.5
2.5
2.7
2.6
3.2

cv
15.8
14.2
17.7
14.1
14.4
16.7
15.6
13.9
15.3
14.1
16.2
18.8
18.5

18
13.4
14.8
143
15.3

15
16.6

CF
99.3
99.7
99.3
99.9
99.2
99.2
99.3
99.7
99.8
99.7
99.2
99.3
99.1
99.5
99.8
99.6
99.6
99.8
99.8
99.7

YWT
7.46
4.25
4.13
5.28
4.56
4.85
3.94
5.53
3.91
7.67
4.10
5.52
4.71
6.25
5.46
5.15
2.48
3.23
4.62
5.37

YFAT
0.55
N/A
0.51
N/A
0.70
0.24
0.08
0.61
N/A
0.58
0.39
0.45
N/A
-0.15
0.17
0.60
0.38
N/A
N/A
N/A

YEMD
0.92
0.33
0.92
0.51
1.28
0.18
-1.03
1.43
-0.48
1.13
0.85
0.23
-0.01
0.00
0.79
1.65
0.55
0.46
0.52
0.80

YFD
0.23
-0.30
0.01
-0.07
0.21
-0.46
-0.42
-0.25
-0.63
-1.07
-0.82
-0.97
-0.14
-1.31
-0.24
-1.04
-0.84
-0.82
0.08
-0.14

YCFW
19.6
15.2
11.4
18.5
8.1
14.2
13.2
14.4
17.0
13.8
11.4
13.5
19.1
16.0
13.4
6.7
13.0
10.5
12.8
18.5

YSL
13.6
N/A
13.8
N/A
11.9
10.9
9.7
12.6
N/A
9.4
N/A
11.8
N/A
8.1
9.7
10.2
11.8
N/A
N/A
N/A



Lot

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Tag

182175
182260
181279
181380
182429
182013
182312
182463
181390
182192
182361
181458
181284
182393
182213
182518
182253
182421
182358
181355

Sire
SYN
SYN
1141
1290
SSYN
SYN
SYN
ESYN
1290
SYN
ESYN
SSYN
0088
ESYS
SYN
ESYN
SYN
ESYN
SYN
1166

Number in Bir GFW% SL

N/A
N/A
TWIN
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
TWIN
TWIN
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
TWIN
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79
86
93
93
100
107
93
107
86
100
114
100
107
93
93
107
86
79
107
86

70
70
65
70
70
70
65
65
70
65
80
75
75
70
70
70
70
65
75
70

FD
17.3
17.9
16.8
17.6
16.5
20.7
18.2
16.9
17.8
18.5
17.1
17.1
17.5
17.3
18.9

18
18.7

17

17
18.9

SD
2.7
2.5
2.8
2.5
3.1
2.8
3.3
2.3
2.5
3.4
2.9
2.7
3.3
2.4
3.2
2.7
3
2.5
2.5
2.6

cv
15.5
14.1
16.5
14.1
18.9
13.6
18.4
13.7
14.1
18.4
16.7
15.7

19

14
16.8
14.7
15.8
14.7
14.6
13.7

CF
99.6
99.7
99.5
99.6
99.3
99.8
99.1
99.7
99.7
99.5
99.8
99.4
99.4
99.8
99.2
99.8
99.6
99.8
99.5
99.8

YWT
6.18
541
2.81
1.51
4.05
5.37
2.47
4.43
5.68
4.21
4.83
2.75
3.94
6.57
4.47
4.75
3.13
3.65
3.64
4.72

YFAT
N/A
N/A
0.20
0.39
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.81
N/A
N/A
0.02
0.41
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.42

YEMD
0.16
0.70
0.83
0.54
0.78
1.28
0.92
0.64
1.43
0.79
0.15
-0.04
0.53
0.45
0.82
0.15
0.24
1.15
0.31
0.50

YFD
-1.00
-0.61
-1.03
-0.73
-0.48
0.54
-0.51
-0.28
-0.66
-0.45
-0.17
-1.05
-0.89
-0.05
-0.22
0.17
-0.40
-0.24
-1.12
-0.02

YCFW
6.1
11.8
11.7
4.58
14.3
17.6
15.2
13.7
3.54
15.5
18.6
13.8
15.8
12.2
15.1
15.2
12.9
8.2
13.0
13.4

YSL
N/A
N/A
10.2
9.16
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10.3
N/A
N/A
10.9
11.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
13.7



Lot

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Tag

181010
182521
181473
181295
181107
182139
182210
182288
180035
182159
181012
181197
181300
181400
182243
182296
181437
182478
182066
181233

Sire
1063
ESYN
SSYN
0088
1307
SYN
SYN
SYN
WG907
SYN
1063
1166
0088
1290
SYN
SYN
SSYN
ESYN
SYN
1141

Number in Bir GFW% SL

SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
N/A
SINGLE
N/A
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
N/A
N/A
TWIN
N/A
N/A
TWIN
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107
114
129
107
107
107
107
129
143
136
136
107
107
107
136
100
114

93
114

71

70
70
70
65
70
70
70
65
65
70
65
70
65
65
70
65
70
70
65
70

FD
17.8
6.6
17.8
21
17.8
18.3
19
17.3
18.1
17.8
18.2
18
19.8
16.6
17.7
19.7
17.8
16.1
18.5
17.9

SD
2.7
2.7
2.7
3.5
3.4
2.9
3.2
2.3
2.7
3.7
2.8
2.7
4
2.2
2.7
2.4
3.4
3.6
2.9
2.7

cv
14.9
16.4
15
16.8
19.1
15.6
17.1
13.3
14.7
20.6
15.5
15
20.5
13.4
15.3
12.2
19.1
22
15.5
15.2

CF
99.7
99.7
99.9
99.3
99.3
99.8
98.6
99.9
99.6
98.8
99.2
99.8
98.7
99.8
99.7
99.8
99.2
99.1
99.4
99.7

YWT
2.5
5.42
2.74
3.73
3.03
5.38
4.99
5.97
8.71
5.04
3.87
4.03
6.03
3.71
3.44
4.74
3.85
2.89
4.88
3.00

YFAT
0.27
N/A
0.31
0.40
0.25
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.33
N/A
0.23
0.32
0.14
0.66
N/A
N/A
0.45
N/A
N/A
0.47

YEMD
-0.40
0.61
0.65
0.78
0.25
1.02
0.82
-0.42
0.84
-0.52
-0.01
0.34
-0.04
1.53
0.41
0.79
0.42
0.67
1.35
0.78

YFD
-0.67
-0.48
-0.69
0.49
-0.93
-0.49
-0.26
-0.98
-0.80
-0.81
-0.69
-0.81
-0.12
-1.13
-0.85
0.04
-0.96
-0.68
-0.40
-0.68

YCFW
12.0
14.6
16.2
20.0
10.3
14.2
16.4
15.7
16.1
22.5
17.5
13.
20.8
4.3
18.0
13.7
16.2
14.8
15.5
7.48

YSL
13.8
N/A
11.2
14.6
9.6
N/A
N/A
N/A
9.5
N/A
12.4
12.1
14.2
10.4
N/A
N/A
10.9
N/A
N/A
9.81



